

POLSKI

Instrukcja obsługi zestawu O-ringów olejoodpornych

Wskazówki dotyczące użytkowania:

- Upewnij się, że O-ringi są odpowiednie do zastosowanego medium (olej, chemikalia itp.) i rozmiarów.
- Przed zamontowaniem sprawdź, czy O-ringi są czyste i nieuszkodzone.
- Używaj odpowiednich narzędzi do instalacji, aby nie uszkodzić O-ringów.
- Nie używaj uszkodzonych lub zużytych O-ringów, gdyż mogą prowadzić do wycieków.

Wskazówki dotyczące pielęgnacji:

- Po każdej instalacji sprawdź, czy O-ring nie jest zniszczony ani zużyty.
- O-ringów nie należy poddawać ekstremalnym temperaturom, a także przechowywać w miejscach narażonych na działanie chemikaliów, które mogą je uszkodzić.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj stan O-ringów i wymieniaj je w przypadku jakichkolwiek oznak uszkodzenia lub zużycia.

Wskazówki dotyczące utylizacji:

- Zużyte lub uszkodzone O-ringi należy oddać do odpowiednich punktów recyklingu gumy i plastiku.
- Opakowanie produktu należy zutylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi recyklingu.

ENGLISH

User Manual for Oil-Resistant O-Ring Set

Usage Instructions:

- Ensure that the O-rings are suitable for the medium (oil, chemicals, etc.) and sizes.
- Before installation, check that the O-rings are clean and undamaged.
- Use appropriate tools for installation to avoid damaging the O-rings.
- Do not use damaged or worn O-rings as they may lead to leaks.

Maintenance Instructions:

- After installation, check if the O-ring is undamaged and not worn out.
- O-rings should not be exposed to extreme temperatures or stored in areas exposed to chemicals that could damage them.
- Regularly inspect the O-rings and replace them if there are signs of damage or wear.

Disposal Instructions:

- Worn or damaged O-rings should be disposed of at designated rubber and plastic recycling points.
 - The product packaging should be disposed of according to local recycling regulations.
-

CZECH

Návod k použití pro sadu olejotěsných O-kroužků

Pokyny pro použití:

- Ujistěte se, že O-kroužky jsou vhodné pro použité médium (olej, chemikálie atd.) a velikost.
- Před instalací zkontrolujte, zda jsou O-kroužky čisté a nepoškozené.
- Používejte vhodné nástroje pro instalaci, aby nedošlo k poškození O-kroužků.
- Nepoužívejte poškozené nebo opotřebené O-kroužky, protože mohou vést k únikům.

Pokyny pro údržbu:

- Po každé instalaci zkontrolujte, zda O-kroužek není poškozený nebo opotřebený.
- O-kroužky by neměly být vystaveny extrémním teplotám ani uchovávány na místech vystavených chemikáliím, které by je mohly poškodit.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte stav O-kroužků a v případě poškození nebo opotřebení je vyměňte.

Pokyny pro likvidaci:

- Opotřebené nebo poškozené O-kroužky je nutné odevzdat na příslušných sběrných místech pro recyklaci gumy a plastů.
- Obal výrobku je třeba likvidovat v souladu s místními předpisy pro recyklaci.

SLOVAK

Návod na použitie pre sadu olejotesných O-krúžkov

Pokyny na použitie:

- Uistite sa, že O-krúžky sú vhodné pre použité médium (olej, chemikálie atď.) a veľkosti.
- Pred inštaláciou skontrolujte, či sú O-krúžky čisté a nepoškodené.
- Používajte vhodné nástroje na inštaláciu, aby nedošlo k poškodeniu O-krúžkov.
- Nepoužívajte poškodené alebo opotrebované O-krúžky, pretože môžu spôsobiť úniky.

Pokyny na údržbu:

- Po každej inštalácii skontrolujte, či O-krúžky nie sú poškodené alebo opotrebované.
- O-krúžky by nemali byť vystavené extrémnym teplotám a nemali by sa skladovať na miestach vystavených chemikáliám, ktoré ich môžu poškodiť.
- Pravidelne kontrolujte stav O-krúžkov a v prípade poškodenia alebo opotrebovania ich vymeňte.

Pokyny na likvidáciu:

- Opotrebované alebo poškodené O-krúžky je potrebné odovzdať na príslušné miesta na recykláciu gumy a plastov.
- Obal výrobku je potrebné likvidovať v súlade s miestnymi predpismi o recyklácii.

GERMAN

Benutzerhandbuch für ölbeständige O-Ring-Sets

Verwendungsanweisungen:

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die O-Ringe für das verwendete Medium (Öl, Chemikalien usw.) und die Größen geeignet sind.
- Überprüfen Sie vor der Installation, ob die O-Ringe sauber und unbeschädigt sind.
- Verwenden Sie geeignete Werkzeuge für die Installation, um Beschädigungen der O-Ringe zu vermeiden.

- Використовуйте тільки нові, не пошкоджені та не використані O-кільця, оскільки вони можуть призвести до витоків.

Пflegehinweise:

- Перевіряйте після кожної установки, чи O-кільця не пошкоджені.
- O-кільця не повинні піддаватися екстремальним температурам та не повинні зберігатися в місцях, де є хімікати, які можуть їх пошкодити.
- Перевіряйте регулярно стан O-кільців і замініть їх у разі пошкодження чи зношення.

Entsorgungshinweise:

- Використані або пошкоджені O-кільця повинні бути передані на відповідні пункти збору гуми- та пластику.
- Упаковка продукту повинна бути вилучена відповідно до місцевих вимог щодо рециклінгу.

UKRAINIAN

Інструкція з експлуатації для набору маслостійких O-пръстенів

Інструкції з використання:

- Переконайтеся, що O-пръстени підходять для використаного середовища (олія, хімікати тощо) та розмірів.
- Перед установкою перевірте, чи не пошкоджені O-пръстени.
- Використовуйте відповідні інструменти для установки, щоб не пошкодити O-пръстени.
- Не використовуйте пошкоджені або зношені O-пръстени, оскільки вони можуть призвести до витоків.

Інструкції з обслуговування:

- Після кожної установки перевірте O-пръстени на наявність пошкоджень чи зношення.
- O-пръстени не повинні піддаватися екстремальним температурам та не повинні зберігатися в місцях, де є хімікати, які можуть їх пошкодити.
- Регулярно перевіряйте стан O-пръстенів і замініть їх у разі пошкодження чи зношення.

Інструкції з утилізації:

- Зношені або пошкоджені O-пръстени слід утилізувати відповідно до місцевих норм утилізації гумових і пластикових відходів.
 - Упаковку продукту слід утилізувати відповідно до місцевих норм переробки.
-

ROMÂNIA

Manual de utilizare pentru setul de O-ringuri rezistente la ulei

Instrucțiuni de utilizare:

- Asigurați-vă că O-ringurile sunt potrivite pentru mediul utilizat (ulei, substanțe chimice etc.) și dimensiuni.
- Înainte de instalare, verificați dacă O-ringurile sunt curate și nu sunt deteriorate.
- Folosiți unelte adecvate pentru instalare pentru a evita deteriorarea O-ringurilor.
- Nu utilizați O-ringuri deteriorate sau uzate, deoarece acestea pot duce la scurgeri.

Instrucțiuni de întreținere:

- După fiecare instalare, verificați dacă O-ringurile sunt intacte.
- O-ringurile nu trebuie expuse la temperaturi extreme și nu trebuie depozitate în locuri expuse la substanțe chimice care le pot deteriora.
- Verificați periodic starea O-ringurilor și înlocuiți-le în caz de deteriorare sau uzură.

Instrucțiuni de eliminare:

- O-ringurile uzate sau deteriorate trebuie eliminate conform reglementărilor locale privind eliminarea deșeurilor de cauciuc și plastic.
- Ambalajul produsului trebuie eliminat conform reglementărilor locale privind reciclarea.

HUNGARIAN

Használati utasítások az olajálló O-gyűrűk készletéhez

Használati utasítások:

- Győződjön meg arról, hogy az O-gyűrűk alkalmasak a felhasznált anyagra (olaj, vegyszerek stb.) és megfelelő méretűek.
- Az O-gyűrűk telepítése előtt ellenőrizze, hogy tiszták és sértetlenek.

- Használjon megfelelő eszközöket az O-gyűrűk telepítéséhez, hogy elkerülje azok sérülését.
- Ne használjon sérült vagy elhasználódott O-gyűrűket, mivel ezek szivárgáshoz vezethetnek.

Karbantartási utasítások:

- Minden telepítés után ellenőrizze, hogy az O-gyűrűk nem sérültek-e.
- Az O-gyűrűket ne tegye ki szélsőséges hőmérsékleteknek, és ne tárolja olyan helyeken, ahol vegyi anyagoknak vannak kitéve, mivel ezek károsíthatják őket.
- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze az O-gyűrűk állapotát, és ha sérültek vagy elhasználódtak, cserélje ki őket újakkal.

Hulladékkezelési utasítások:

- A használt vagy sérült O-gyűrűket a helyi gumi- és műanyag hulladékkezelési előírásoknak megfelelően kell eltávolítani.
- A termék csomagolását a helyi újrahasznosítási előírásoknak megfelelően kell eltávolítani.

BULGARIAN

Инструкция за употреба на маслостойки О-пръстени

Инструкции за употреба:

- Уверете се, че О-пръстените са подходящи за използваното вещество (олио, химикали и др.) и са с правилния размер.
- Преди инсталация, проверете дали О-пръстените са чисти и не са повредени.
- Използвайте подходящи инструменти за инсталиране, за да предотвратите повреда на О-пръстените.
- Не използвайте повредени или износени О-пръстени, тъй като те могат да доведат до течове.

Инструкции за поддръжка:

- След всяка инсталация, проверете дали О-пръстените са непокътнати.
- О-пръстените не трябва да бъдат изложени на екстремни температури и не трябва да се съхраняват на места, изложени на химикали, които могат да ги повредят.

- Редовно проверявайте състоянието на О-пръстените и ги заменяйте при признаци на повреда или износване.

Инструкции за изхвърляне:

- Износените или повредени О-пръстени трябва да се изхвърлят в съответствие с местните разпоредби за управление на гумени и пластмасови отпадъци.
 - Опаковката на продукта трябва да се изхвърля в съответствие с местните разпоредби за рециклиране.
-

GREEK

Οδηγίες χρήσης για το σετ O-ring ανθεκτικό στο λάδι

Οδηγίες χρήσης:

- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι O-rings είναι κατάλληλοι για το χρησιμοποιούμενο μέσο (λάδι, χημικά κ.λπ.) και έχουν τις σωστές διαστάσεις.
- Πριν την εγκατάσταση, ελέγξτε ότι οι O-rings είναι καθαρές και χωρίς φθορές.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε τα κατάλληλα εργαλεία για την εγκατάσταση, ώστε να αποφύγετε ζημιές στους O-rings.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε κατεστραμμένους ή φθαρμένους O-rings, καθώς μπορεί να προκαλέσουν διαρροές.

Οδηγίες συντήρησης:

- Μετά από κάθε εγκατάσταση, ελέγξτε αν οι O-rings είναι ακεραίες.
- Οι O-rings δεν πρέπει να εκτίθενται σε ακραίες θερμοκρασίες και δεν πρέπει να αποθηκεύονται σε μέρη εκτεθειμένα σε χημικά που μπορεί να τους προκαλέσουν ζημιά.
- Ελέγχετε τακτικά την κατάσταση των O-rings και αντικαταστήστε τους σε περίπτωση φθοράς ή ζημιάς.

Οδηγίες απορρίψεως:

- Οι φθαρμένοι ή κατεστραμμένοι O-rings πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς για τη διαχείριση αποβλήτων καουτσούκ και πλαστικού.
- Η συσκευασία του προϊόντος πρέπει να απορρίπτεται σύμφωνα με τους τοπικούς κανονισμούς ανακύκλωσης.

LITHUANIAN

Naudojimo instrukcijos aliejui atsparių O-rinkų rinkiniui

Naudojimo instrukcijos:

- Įsitikinkite, kad O-rinkai tinka naudojamai medžiagai (alyvai, chemikalams ir kt.) ir dydžiui.
- Prieš montavimą patikrinkite, ar O-rinkai yra švarūs ir nesugadinti.
- Naudokite tinkamus įrankius, kad įdiegus O-rinkus nesugadintumėte jų.
- Nenaudokite pažeistų arba susidėvėjusių O-rinkų, nes jie gali sukelti nuotėkius.

Priežiūros instrukcijos:

- Po kiekvieno montavimo patikrinkite, ar O-rinkai nėra pažeisti.
- O-rinkai neturėtų būti veikiami ekstremalių temperatūrų ir neturėtų būti laikomi vietose, kuriose jie gali būti pažeisti cheminių medžiagų.
- Reguliariai tikrinkite O-rinkų būklę ir juos pakeiskite, jei pastebėta žalos ar nusidėvėjimo požymių.

Atliekų šalinimo instrukcijos:

- Susidėvėję ar sugadinti O-rinkai turi būti utilizuojami pagal vietinius guminio ir plastiko atliekų šalinimo reikalavimus.
- Produkto pakuotė turi būti utilizuojama pagal vietinius perdirbimo reikalavimus.

LATVIAN

Lietošanas instrukcijas eļļas izturīgo O-gredzenu komplektam

Lietošanas instrukcijas:

- Pārliecinieties, ka O-gredzeni ir piemēroti izmantotajam vidējam (eļļa, ķīmikālijas utt.) un izmēriem.
- Pirms uzstādīšanas pārbaudiet, vai O-gredzeni ir tīri un neskarti.
- Izmantojiet piemērotus instrumentus, lai uzstādīšanas laikā nesabojātu O-gredzenus.
- Nelietojiet bojātus vai nolietotus O-gredzenus, jo tie var izraisīt noplūdes.

Apkope:

- Pēc katras uzstādīšanas pārbaudiet, vai O-gredzeni nav bojāti.

- O-gredzeni nedrīkst tikt pakļauti ekstremālām temperatūrām un nedrīkst tikt glabāti vietās, kas pakļautas ķīmiskām vielām, kas tos var bojāt.
- Regulāri pārbaudiet O-gredzenu stāvokli un, ja tie ir bojāti vai nolietoti, nomainiet tos.

Atkritumu iznīcināšana:

- Nolietotie vai bojātie O-gredzeni jāiznīcina saskaņā ar vietējiem noteikumiem par gumijas un plastmasas atkritumu apsaimniekošanu.
 - Iepakojums jāiznīcina saskaņā ar vietējiem pārstrādes noteikumiem.
-

FINNISH

Käyttöohjeet öljynkestäville O-renkaille

Käyttöohjeet:

- Varmista, että O-renkaat sopivat käytettävään aineeseen (öljy, kemikaalit jne.) ja kokoon.
- Ennen asennusta tarkista, että O-renkaat ovat puhtaat ja vahingoittumattomat.
- Käytä asennuksessa sopivia työkaluja, jotta O-renkaat eivät vaurioidu.
- Älä käytä vaurioituneita tai kuluneita O-renkaita, sillä ne voivat aiheuttaa vuotoja.

Huolto-ohjeet:

- Tarkista O-renkaat asennuksen jälkeen, että ne eivät ole vaurioituneita.
- O-renkaita ei pidä altistaa äärimmäisille lämpötiloille, eikä niitä pidä säilyttää kemikaaleille altistuvissa paikoissa, jotka voivat vahingoittaa niitä.
- Tarkista säännöllisesti O-renkaiden kunto ja vaihda ne, jos ne ovat vahingoittuneet tai kuluneet.

Hävittämisohjeet:

- Kuluneet tai vaurioituneet O-renkaat on hävitettävä paikallisten kumia ja muovia koskevien jätehuoltomääräysten mukaisesti.
- Tuotteen pakkaus on hävitettävä paikallisten kierrätysvaatimusten mukaisesti.

CROATIAN

Upute za uporabu za set ulje-otpornog O-prstena

Upute za uporabu:

- Provjerite jesu li O-prsteni prikladni za korišteno sredstvo (ulje, kemikalije itd.) i odgovarajuće veličine.
- Prije ugradnje provjerite jesu li O-prsteni čisti i neoštećeni.
- Koristite odgovarajuće alate za ugradnju kako biste izbjegli oštećenje O-prstena.
- Nemojte koristiti oštećene ili istrošene O-prstene jer mogu uzrokovati curenje.

Upute za održavanje:

- Nakon svake ugradnje provjerite jesu li O-prsteni neoštećeni.
- O-prstene ne smijete izlagati ekstremnim temperaturama i ne smijete ih pohranjivati na mjestima na kojima su izloženi kemikalijama koje ih mogu oštetiti.
- Redovito provjeravajte stanje O-prstena i zamijenite ih ako su oštećeni ili istrošeni.

Upute za odlaganje:

- Istrošene ili oštećene O-prstene treba odložiti prema lokalnim propisima za odlaganje gume i plastike.
- Pakiranje proizvoda treba odložiti prema lokalnim pravilima za reciklažu.

SLOVENIAN

Navodila za uporabo za olje-odporne O-obroče

Navodila za uporabo:

- Preverite, ali so O-obroči primerni za uporabljeno sredstvo (olje, kemikalije itd.) in imajo pravilne velikosti.
- Pred namestitvijo preverite, ali so O-obroči čisti in brez poškodb.
- Uporabite ustrezna orodja za namestitev, da preprečite poškodbe O-obročja.
- Ne uporabljajte poškodovanih ali obrabljenih O-obročev, saj lahko povzročijo uhajanje.

Navodila za vzdrževanje:

- Po vsakem nameščanju preverite, ali so O-obroči nepoškodovani.
- O-obroči ne smejo biti izpostavljeni ekstremnim temperaturam in jih ne smete shranjevati na mestih, kjer so izpostavljeni kemikalijam, ki jih lahko poškodujejo.
- Redno preverjajte stanje O-obročev in jih zamenjajte, če so poškodovani ali obrabljeni.

Navodila za odstranjevanje:

- Obrabljene ali poškodovane O-obroče je treba odstraniti v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi za obvladovanje gumijastih in plastičnih odpadkov.
 - Embalažo izdelka je treba odstraniti v skladu z lokalnimi predpisi za reciklažo.
-

FRENCH

Instructions d'utilisation pour le kit de joints toriques résistants à l'huile

Instructions d'utilisation :

- Assurez-vous que les joints toriques sont adaptés au milieu utilisé (huile, produits chimiques, etc.) et à la taille appropriée.
- Avant l'installation, vérifiez que les joints toriques sont propres et non endommagés.
- Utilisez les outils appropriés lors de l'installation pour éviter d'endommager les joints toriques.
- N'utilisez pas de joints toriques endommagés ou usés, car cela peut entraîner des fuites.

Instructions de maintenance :

- Après chaque installation, vérifiez si les joints toriques sont intacts.
- Les joints toriques ne doivent pas être exposés à des températures extrêmes et ne doivent pas être stockés dans des endroits exposés à des produits chimiques susceptibles de les endommager.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des joints toriques et remplacez-les s'ils sont endommagés ou usés.

Instructions d'élimination :

- Les joints toriques usés ou endommagés doivent être éliminés conformément aux réglementations locales concernant les déchets de caoutchouc et de plastique.
 - L'emballage du produit doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales de recyclage.
-

SPANISH

Instrucciones de uso para el conjunto de juntas tóricas resistentes al aceite

Instrucciones de uso:

- Asegúrese de que las juntas tóricas sean adecuadas para el medio utilizado (aceite, productos químicos, etc.) y el tamaño adecuado.
- Antes de la instalación, verifique que las juntas tóricas estén limpias y no estén dañadas.
- Use las herramientas adecuadas para la instalación para evitar dañar las juntas tóricas.
- No utilice juntas tóricas dañadas o desgastadas, ya que pueden causar fugas.

Instrucciones de mantenimiento:

- Después de cada instalación, verifique si las juntas tóricas están intactas.
- Las juntas tóricas no deben ser expuestas a temperaturas extremas y no deben almacenarse en lugares expuestos a productos químicos que puedan dañarlas.
- Revise regularmente el estado de las juntas tóricas y reemplácelas si están dañadas o desgastadas.

Instrucciones de eliminación:

- Las juntas tóricas desgastadas o dañadas deben ser eliminadas de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales para la gestión de residuos de caucho y plástico.
- El embalaje del producto debe ser eliminado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.

SWEDISH**Användarmanual för oljebeständiga O-ringar****Användarinstruktioner:**

- Se till att O-ringarna är lämpliga för det använda mediet (olja, kemikalier etc.) och rätt storlek.
- Kontrollera innan installation att O-ringarna är rena och oskadade.
- Använd lämpliga verktyg vid installation för att undvika att O-ringarna skadas.
- Använd inte skadade eller slitna O-ringar, eftersom de kan orsaka läckage.

Underhållsinstruktioner:

- Kontrollera efter varje installation att O-ringarna är intakta.

- O-ringarna bör inte utsättas för extrema temperaturer och bör inte förvaras på platser som utsätts för kemikalier som kan skada dem.
- Kontrollera regelbundet O-ringarnas skick och byt ut dem om de är skadade eller slitna.

Borttagningsinstruktioner:

- Slitna eller skadade O-ringar ska tas om hand enligt lokala föreskrifter för hantering av gummi- och plastavfall.
 - Förpackningen ska tas om hand enligt lokala återvinningsföreskrifter.
-

PORTUGUESE**Instruções de uso para o conjunto de O-rings resistentes ao óleo****Instruções de uso:**

- Certifique-se de que os O-rings são adequados para o meio utilizado (óleo, produtos químicos, etc.) e o tamanho correto.
- Antes da instalação, verifique se os O-rings estão limpos e sem danos.
- Use as ferramentas apropriadas durante a instalação para evitar danificar os O-rings.
- Não use O-rings danificados ou desgastados, pois podem causar vazamentos.

Instruções de manutenção:

- Após cada instalação, verifique se os O-rings estão intactos.
- Os O-rings não devem ser expostos a temperaturas extremas e não devem ser armazenados em locais expostos a produtos químicos que possam danificá-los.
- Verifique regularmente o estado dos O-rings e substitua-os se estiverem danificados ou desgastados.

Instruções de eliminação:

- O-rings desgastados ou danificados devem ser descartados de acordo com os regulamentos locais de descarte de resíduos de borracha e plástico.
 - A embalagem do produto deve ser descartada de acordo com os regulamentos locais de reciclagem.
-

NEDERLANDSK

Gebruiksaanwijzing voor oliebestendige O-ringen set

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

- Zorg ervoor dat de O-ringen geschikt zijn voor het gebruikte medium (olie, chemicaliën, enz.) en de juiste maat hebben.
- Controleer voordat u installeert of de O-ringen schoon en onbeschadigd zijn.
- Gebruik geschikte gereedschappen bij de installatie om schade aan de O-ringen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen beschadigde of versleten O-ringen, omdat deze lekkages kunnen veroorzaken.

Onderhoudsinstructies:

- Controleer na elke installatie of de O-ringen intact zijn.
- O-ringen mogen niet worden blootgesteld aan extreme temperaturen en mogen niet worden opgeslagen op plaatsen die chemische stoffen bevatten die ze kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig de staat van de O-ringen en vervang ze als ze beschadigd of versleten zijn.

Afvoerinstructies:

- Versleten of beschadigde O-ringen moeten worden weggegooid volgens de lokale voorschriften voor het verwerken van rubber- en plasticafval.
- De verpakking van het product moet worden weggegooid volgens de lokale recyclingvoorschriften.

ITALIANO

Manuale di utilizzo per il set di O-ring resistenti all'olio

Istruzioni di utilizzo:

- Assicuratevi che gli O-ring siano adatti al tipo di sostanza (olio, prodotti chimici, ecc.) e alla misura corretta.
- Prima dell'installazione, verifica che gli O-ring siano puliti e non danneggiati.
- Usa gli strumenti appropriati durante l'installazione per evitare di danneggiare gli O-ring.
- Non utilizzare O-ring danneggiati o usurati, in quanto potrebbero causare perdite.

Istruzioni di manutenzione:

- Dopo ogni installazione, verifica che gli O-ring siano intatti.
- Gli O-ring non devono essere esposti a temperature estreme e non devono essere conservati in luoghi esposti a sostanze chimiche che potrebbero danneggiarli.
- Controlla regolarmente le condizioni degli O-ring e sostituiscili se danneggiati o usurati.

Istruzioni di smaltimento:

- Gli O-ring usurati o danneggiati devono essere smaltiti secondo le normative locali per i rifiuti di gomma e plastica.
- La confezione del prodotto deve essere smaltita secondo le normative locali di riciclaggio.